BENCH & BAR
CONFERENCE

09.26.24

EBA

IEVANSVILLE BAR ASSOCIATION]

EVANSVILLE COUNTRY CLUB

NMORNIING SESSIONS

8:00am

8:30am

9:30am

10:30am

10:45am

11:45am

Jenkins Room

Marx Room

Jenkins Room

Marx Room

Bay Room

Check-In and Light Breakfast

Criminal Law Update (1 CLE)
Magistrate Emily Kemper, Vanderburgh Superior Court
Mark Foster, Foster O’Daniel Hambidge & Lynch

Civil Law Update (1 CLE)
Charlie Berger, Berger and Berger
Cliff Whitehead, Ziemer Stayman Weitzel & Shoulders

Expungements in Criminal and Small Claims Cases (1 CLE)
Hon. Les Shively, Vanderburgh Superior Court
Shaunda Lynch, Foster O’'Daniel Hambidge & Lynch

Commercial Court Update (1 CLE)
Hon. Tom Massey, Vanderburgh Superior Court
Jim Casey, Ziemer Stayman Weitzel & Shoulders
Jim Johnson, Jackson Kelly

Break

Al for Lawyers: How To Ethically and Effectively Use Al To
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Enhance Your Practice (1 CLE)
Rick Martin, Martin IP Solutions
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VANSVILLE BAR ASSOCIATION

AFTERNOON SESSIONS

12:00pm

1:00pm

1:15pm

2:15pm

2:30pm

3:30pm

Ballroom

Jenkins Room

Marx Room

Bay Room

Bay Room

EBA Member Lunch:
Meet the Vanderburgh Circuit Court Judge Candidates
Magistrate Molly Briles and Ryan Hatfield

Break

Federal Court: What You Need To Know (1 CLE)
Hon. Matthew P. Brookman, U.S. District Court, Southern
District of Indiana
Mag. Judge Crystal Wildeman, U.S. District Court, Southern
District of Indiana

Successful Mediating in a Modern World (1 CLE/1 CME)
Hon. Jillian Kratochvil, Vanderburgh Superior Court
Kelly Lonnberg, Stoll Keenon Ogden

Break

JLAP (1 CLE/N Ethics)
Hon. Wayne Trockman, Vanderburgh Superior Court
Brittany Kelly, Indiana Supreme Court

The Good, The Bad, The Ugly (1 CLE)
Vanderburgh Superior Court:
Hon. Les Shively, Hon. Robert Pigman, Hon. Tom Massey, and
Hon. Jillian Kratochvil
Vanderburgh Circuit Court: Mag. Celia Pauli
Moderator: Charlie Berger, Berger & Ber

\ 4

Adjourn



