

BENCH & BAR CONFERENCE 09.26.24 | EVANSVILLE COUNTRY CLUB

MORNING SESSIONS

8:00am		Check-In and Light Breakfast
8:30am	Jenkins Room Marx Room	 Criminal Law Update (1 CLE) Magistrate Emily Kemper, Vanderburgh Superior Court Mark Foster, Foster O'Daniel Hambidge & Lynch Civil Law Update (1 CLE) Charlie Berger, Berger and Berger Cliff Whitehead, Ziemer Stayman Weitzel & Shoulders
9:30am	Jenkins Room Marx Room	 Expungements in Criminal and Small Claims Cases (1 CLE) Hon. Les Shively, Vanderburgh Superior Court Shaunda Lynch, Foster O'Daniel Hambidge & Lynch Commercial Court Update (1 CLE) Hon. Tom Massey, Vanderburgh Superior Court Jim Casey, Ziemer Stayman Weitzel & Shoulders Jim Johnson, Jackson Kelly
10:30am		Break
10:45 am	Bay Room	Al for Lawyers: How To Ethically and Effectively Use Al To Enhance Your Practice (1 CLE) Rick Martin, Martin IP Solutions
11:45am		Break



BENCH & BAR CONFERENCE 09.26.24 | EVANSVILLE COUNTRY CLUB

AFTERNOON SESSIONS

12:00pm	Ballroom	EBA Member Lunch: Meet the Vanderburgh Circuit Court Judge Candidates Magistrate Molly Briles and Ryan Hatfield
1:00pm		Break
1:15pm	Jenkins Room Marx Room	 Federal Court: What You Need To Know (1 CLE) Hon. Matthew P. Brookman, U.S. District Court, Southern District of Indiana Mag. Judge Crystal Wildeman, U.S. District Court, Southern District of Indiana Successful Mediating in a Modern World (1 CLE/1 CME) Hon. Jillian Kratochvil, Vanderburgh Superior Court Kelly Lonnberg, Stoll Keenon Ogden
2:15pm		Break
2:30pm	Bay Room	JLAP (1 CLE/1 Ethics) Hon. Wayne Trockman, Vanderburgh Superior Court Brittany Kelly, Indiana Supreme Court
3:30pm	Bay Room	 The Good, The Bad, The Ugly (1 CLE) Vanderburgh Superior Court: Hon. Les Shively, Hon. Robert Pigman, Hon. Tom Massey, and Hon. Jillian Kratochvil Vanderburgh Circuit Court: Mag. Celia Pauli Moderator: Charlie Berger, Berger & Bergor
4:30pm		Adjourn